
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 16-10-2020 (Fri)

®

Race  4	 8:05PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 945593	 Masterful	 61.5	 [8]	 L Bester	 2.0%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
2	 951392	 Riga D’ora	 61.5	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
3	 064423	 Reach For The Line	 59.5	 [12]	 S Naidoo	 8.9%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
4	 100733	 Frankie Two Shoes	 58.5	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 S B Kotzen	 10.4%
5	 528013	 Sark	 58.5	 [7]	 C Habib	 5.5%	 M L Turner	 4.7%
6	 586435	 Takatul	 58	 [2]	 D R Lerena	 7.0%	 M L Turner	 4.7%
7	 275136	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 57.5	 [1]	 S Fortune	 6.0%	 G Paddock	 6.8%
8	 774521	 Up Early	 57	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 S B Kotzen	 10.4%
9	 767930	 Big Myth	 54.5	 [9]	 T Gould	 12.6%	 J H Strydom	 4.9%
10	786735	 Humour Me	 54.5	 [13]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 4.9%	 J H Strydom	 4.9%
11	152680	 Inn Flitemode	 54	 [10]	 L J Ferraris	 12.8%	 M L Turner	 4.7%
12	878005	 Pega D’oro	 52	 [11]	 E Webber	 2.9%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.1%
13	098767	 The Dictator	 52	 [4]	 J Mariba	 4.4%	 E Kaknis	 2.9%

Race  5	 8:40PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 137986	 Magic Mila	 63	 [5]	 L Bester	 2.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
2	 819146	 Microbe	 62	 [2]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 4.9%	 J H Strydom	 4.9%
3	 853913	 Travel In Style	 60.5	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
4	 22191	 Sugar Gum	 59.5	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
5	 310205	 Green Dragon	 59.5	 [1]	 K Minnie	 4.4%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
6	 211100	 Seattle Mermaid	 59.5	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
7	 1158	 Delicasea	 57.5	 [9]	 T Gould	 12.6%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
8	 333617	 Sweet Spring	 54.5	 [4]	 L J Ferraris	 12.8%	 M L Turner	 4.7%
9	 962136	 Valeriana	 52	 [7]	 S Fortune	 6.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.4%

Race  6	 9:15PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 830124	 Hidden Influence	 60.5	 [3]	 S Naidoo	 8.9%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
2	 057209	 Casual Wear	 59.5	 [6]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 4.9%	 J H Strydom	 4.9%
3	 565233	 Teofilia	 59.5	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
4	 735831	 Looks Like Magic	 59	 [8]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 S B Kotzen	 10.4%
5	 638615	 Basilica Santo	 55	 [7]	 S Fortune	 6.0%	 G Paddock	 6.8%
6	 750410	 Sherwood Forest	 54.5	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.1%
7	 000666	 The Carpenter	 52	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 10.2%	 E Kaknis	 2.9%
8	 009744	 Hector Heathcote	 52	 [4]	 L J Ferraris	 12.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.4%

Race  7	 9:45PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1400m
1	 812342	 Kimberley Star	 61	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
2	 136241	 Earth Hour	 61	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 J P Nel	 8.2%
3	 245263	 Hooves Of Troy	 59.5	 [4]	 S Naidoo	 8.9%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
4	 422131	 Philos	 56.5	 [5]	 T Gould	 12.6%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
5	 750060	 Second Request	 55	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 M L Turner	 4.7%
6	 133222	 Dubula	 55	 [1]	 K Minnie	 4.4%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
7	 310353	 Duke Of Cards	 55	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%

Race  8	 10:15PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 097635	 Sao Paulo	 62	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
2	 171049	 Cherry Pop	 60.5	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 S B Kotzen	 10.4%
3	 460980	 Poster Girl	 59.5	 [10]	 D R Lerena	 7.0%	 M L Turner	 4.7%
4	 251849	 Trap Queen	 59.5	 [2]	 S Fortune	 6.0%	 J H Strydom	 4.9%
5	 12	 Bloom	 59	 [9]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
6	 802774	 Linda Loves Lace	 59	 [4]	 X Ndlovu	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
7	 8710	 Perfect Pathway	 57.5	 [1]	 T Gould	 12.6%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
8	 032231	 Neverletugo	 55	 [5]	 C Habib	 5.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.1%
9	 276740	 Nanna Anna	 54	 [3]	 S Naidoo	 8.9%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
10	600622	 La Bastide	 53.5	 [6]	 L J Ferraris	 12.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.4%

Race  1	 6:20PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 656720	 Forbidden Affair	 60	 [4]	 X Ndlovu	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
2	 354987	 Amazing Tune	 60	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 G Paddock	 6.8%
3	 228669	 Croisade De Verite	 60	 [5]	 S Khathi	 4.7%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
4	 070007	 St Patrick’s Flame	 60	 [9]	 J Mariba	 4.4%	 E Kaknis	 2.9%
5	 773	 Forest Of Green	 59	 [3]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
6	 866	 Shakshuka	 59	 [6]	 S Fortune	 6.0%	 G Paddock	 6.8%
7	 6	 Arabian View	 59	 [2]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
8	 205000	 Mediteranean Magic	57.5	 [1]	 D R Lerena	 7.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.9%
9	 980009	 Stepitupbaby	 56.5	 [7]	 L J Ferraris	 12.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.4%

Race  2	 6:55PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 472323	 Ryanair	 60	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 12.8%	 M L Turner	 4.7%
2	 574645	 Whiffler’s Joy	 60	 [6]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 4.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
3	 570950	 Stavros Christos	 60	 [7]	 J Mariba	 4.4%	 E Kaknis	 2.9%
4	 474263	 Electric Daisy	 59	 [10]	 S Fortune	 6.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.4%
5	 5568	 Cherry Creek	 59	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 S B Kotzen	 10.4%
6	 5705	 Snow Baby Go	 59	 [4]	 L Bester	 2.0%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
7	 57876	 Katherine The Wow	 59	 [9]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
8	 090000	 Silver Senorita	 59	 [1]	 E Webber	 2.9%	 J H Strydom	 4.9%
9	 8	 Blue Sky Mining	 59	 [12]	 T Gould	 12.6%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
10	 766	 Just So Easy	 59	 [5]	 S Naidoo	 8.9%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
11	 0	 Lady In Waiting	 59	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
12	 63	 Rooibos	 59	 [2]	 K Minnie	 4.4%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%

Race  3	 7:30PM	 ($40,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 032832	 Turn It Up Harvey	 60	 [2]	 X Ndlovu	 10.2%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
2	 682003	 Shades Of Blu	 60	 [1]	 L J Ferraris	 12.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.1%
3	 278	 Alpirod	 58	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 20.1%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
4	 035754	 Homer Fidget	 58	 [7]	 T Gould	 12.6%	 J P Nel	 8.2%
5	 998	 Croisade	 58	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 14.1%	 S B Kotzen	 10.4%
6	 096	 Mr Saras	 58	 [8]	 S Naidoo	 8.9%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
7	 0088	 Nils Olaf	 58	 [5]	 S Khathi	 4.7%	 G D Smith	 8.9%
8	 8632	 Upper Ten	 55	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 S B Kotzen	 10.4%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 5.Forest Of Green    3.Croisade De Verite    7.Arabian View    6.Shakshuka

RACE 2 - 1.Ryanair    2.Whiffler’s Joy    7.Katherine The Wow    12.Rooibos

RACE 3 - 1.Turn It Up Harvey    8.Upper Ten    3.Alpirod    2.Shades Of Blu

RACE 4 - 4.Frankie Two Shoes    1.Masterful    2.Riga D’ora    3.Reach For The Line

RACE 5 - 4.Sugar Gum    3.Travel In Style    2.Microbe    6.Seattle Mermaid

RACE 6 - 5.Basilica Santo    3.Teofilia    1.Hidden Influence    6.Sherwood Forest

RACE 7 - 1.Kimberley Star    2.Earth Hour    3.Hooves Of Troy    4.Philos

RACE 8 - 5.Bloom    8.Neverletugo    10.La Bastide    6.Linda Loves Lace

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
the 450m home straight, has a slight camber to 
assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m
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顶级南非赛事 16-10-2020 (星期五)

®

第 4场	 8:05PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 945593	 力量满满	Masterful	 61.5	 [8]	 贝斯德	 2.0%	GD史密	 8.9%
2	 951392	 利嘉欧拉	Riga D’ora	 61.5	 [5]	 希威森	 14.1%	苏瑞东	 3.3%
3	 064423	 冲线	 Reach For The Line	 59.5	 [12]	莱尔多	 8.9%	GD史密	 8.9%
4	 100733	 弗朗奇	 Frankie Two Shoes	 58.5	 [3]	 卓利	 20.1%	科特珍	10.4%
5	 528013	 萨科	 Sark	 58.5	 [7]	 哈比	 5.5%	特纳	 4.7%
6	 586435	 塔卡杜	 Takatul	 58	 [2]	 雷迪伦	 7.0%	特纳	 4.7%
7	 275136	 尼金之子	Ninjinsky’s Son	 57.5	 [1]	 霍康利	 6.0%	帕多克	 6.8%
8	 774521	 美丽早晨	Up Early	 57	 [6]	 麦都华	 11.8%	科特珍	10.4%
9	 767930	 大谜团	 Big Myth	 54.5	 [9]	 古尔德	 12.6%	奇瑞东	 4.9%
10	 786735	 自我幽默	Humour Me	 54.5	 [13]	朗姆占-4.0	 4.9%	奇瑞东	 4.9%
11	 152680	 小酒馆	 Inn Flitemode	 54	 [10]	费拉利	 12.8%	特纳	 4.7%
12	 878005	 佩贾	 Pega D’oro	 52	 [11]	威伯	 2.9%	麦肯希	 9.1%
13	 098767	 独裁者	 The Dictator	 52	 [4]	 马里巴	 4.4%	卡尼斯	 2.9%

第 5场	 8:40PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1000公尺

1	 137986	 魔术蜜拉	Magic Mila	 63	 [5]	 贝斯德	 2.0%	苏瑞东	 3.3%
2	 819146	 微生物	 Microbe	 62	 [2]	 朗姆占-4.0	 4.9%	奇瑞东	 4.9%
3	 853913	 时尚旅游	Travel In Style	 60.5	 [6]	 希威森	 14.1%	苏瑞东	 3.3%
4	 22191	 甜糖	 Sugar Gum	 59.5	 [8]	 麦都华	 11.8%	GD史密	 8.9%
5	 310205	 青龙	 Green Dragon	 59.5	 [1]	 文尼	 4.4%	格林福	19.3%
6	 211100	 人鱼小姐	Seattle Mermaid	 59.5	 [3]	 卓利	 20.1%	格林福	19.3%
7	 1158	 戴利卡希	Delicasea	 57.5	 [9]	 古尔德	 12.6%	格林福	19.3%
8	 333617	 甜蜜春天	Sweet Spring	 54.5	 [4]	 费拉利	 12.8%	特纳	 4.7%
9	 962136	 瓦乐莲娜	Valeriana	 52	 [7]	 霍康利	 6.0%	欧度真	 5.4%

第 6场	 9:15PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 830124	 蝴蝶效应	Hidden Influence	 60.5	 [3]	 莱尔多	 8.9%	GD史密	 8.9%
2	 057209	 休闲装	 Casual Wear	 59.5	 [6]	 朗姆占-4.0	 4.9%	奇瑞东	 4.9%
3	 565233	 缇菲利雅	Teofilia	 59.5	 [1]	 卓利	 20.1%	格林福	19.3%
4	 735831	 魔术手法	Looks Like Magic	 59	 [8]	 希威森	 14.1%	科特珍	10.4%
5	 638615	 巴西丽卡	Basilica Santo	 55	 [7]	 霍康利	 6.0%	帕多克	 6.8%
6	 750410	 希伍森林	Sherwood Forest	 54.5	 [5]	 麦都华	 11.8%	麦肯希	 9.1%
7	 000666	 木匠	 The Carpenter	 52	 [2]	 纳洛维	 10.2%	卡尼斯	 2.9%
8	 009744	 热门海特	Hector Heathcote	 52	 [4]	 费拉利	 12.8%	欧度真	 5.4%

第 7场	 9:45PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1400公尺

1	 812342	 金伯利星	Kimberley Star	 61	 [3]	 卓利	 20.1%	格林福	19.3%
2	 136241	 地球时光	Earth Hour	 61	 [6]	 麦都华	 11.8%	纳尔	 8.2%
3	 245263	 特雷金蹄	Hooves Of Troy	 59.5	 [4]	 莱尔多	 8.9%	GD史密	 8.9%
4	 422131	 菲罗斯	 Philos	 56.5	 [5]	 古尔德	 12.6%	格林福	19.3%
5	 750060	 请求	 Second Request	 55	 [7]	 希威森	 14.1%	特纳	 4.7%
6	 133222	 杜布拉	 Dubula	 55	 [1]	 文尼	 4.4%	格林福	19.3%
7	 310353	 王牌	 Duke Of Cards	 55	 [2]	 纳洛维	 10.2%	格林福	19.3%

第 8场	 10:15PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1300公尺

1	 097635	 萨保罗	 Sao Paulo	 62	 [7]	 希威森	 14.1%	苏瑞东	 3.3%
2	 171049	 樱桃冰棒	Cherry Pop	 60.5	 [8]	 麦都华	 11.8%	科特珍	10.4%
3	 460980	 海报女孩	Poster Girl	 59.5	 [10]	雷迪伦	 7.0%	特纳	 4.7%
4	 251849	 计谋女王	Trap Queen	 59.5	 [2]	 霍康利	 6.0%	奇瑞东	 4.9%
5	 12	 盛开	 Bloom	 59	 [9]	 卓利	 20.1%	格林福	19.3%
6	 802774	 琳达美人	Linda Loves Lace	 59	 [4]	 纳洛维	 10.2%	格林福	19.3%
7	 8710	 完美小路	Perfect Pathway	 57.5	 [1]	 古尔德	 12.6%	格林福	19.3%
8	 032231	 不放弃你	Neverletugo	 55	 [5]	 哈比	 5.5%	麦肯希	 9.1%
9	 276740	 娜娜安娜	Nanna Anna	 54	 [3]	 莱尔多	 8.9%	GD史密	 8.9%
10	 600622	 巴斯戴	 La Bastide	 53.5	 [6]	 费拉利	 12.8%	欧度真	 5.4%

第 1场	 6:20PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1000公尺

1	 656720	 地下情	 Forbidden Affair	 60	 [4]	 纳洛维	 10.2%	格林福	19.3%
2	 354987	 和平曲	 Amazing Tune	 60	 [8]	 麦都华	 11.8%	帕多克	 6.8%
3	 228669	 克莱赛德	Croisade De Verite	 60	 [5]	 卡狄亚	 4.7%	GD史密	 8.9%
4	 070007	 圣派特	 St Patrick’s Flame	 60	 [9]	 马里巴	 4.4%	卡尼斯	 2.9%
5	 773	 绿色森林	Forest Of Green	 59	 [3]	 希威森	 14.1%	GD史密	 8.9%
6	 866	 莎舒卡	 Shakshuka	 59	 [6]	 霍康利	 6.0%	帕多克	 6.8%
7	 6	 中东美景	Arabian View	 59	 [2]	 卓利	 20.1%	格林福	19.3%
8	 205000	 惊奇魔术	Mediteranean Magic	 57.5	 [1]	 雷迪伦	 7.0%	卡尼斯	 2.9%
9	 980009	 向前一步	Stepitupbaby	 56.5	 [7]	 费拉利	 12.8%	欧度真	 5.4%

第 2场	 6:55PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 472323	 利亚纳	 Ryanair	 60	 [3]	 费拉利	 12.8%	特纳	 4.7%
2	 574645	 威福乐	 Whiffler’s Joy	 60	 [6]	 朗姆占-4.0	 4.9%	苏瑞东	 3.3%
3	 570950	 克里托斯	Stavros Christos	 60	 [7]	 马里巴	 4.4%	卡尼斯	 2.9%
4	 474263	 电子黛西	Electric Daisy	 59	 [10]	霍康利	 6.0%	欧度真	 5.4%
5	 5568	 樱桃溪	 Cherry Creek	 59	 [8]	 麦都华	 11.8%	科特珍	10.4%
6	 5705	 雪宝	 Snow Baby Go	 59	 [4]	 贝斯德	 2.0%	GD史密	 8.9%
7	 57876	 凯特琳	 Katherine The Wow	 59	 [9]	 希威森	 14.1%	苏瑞东	 3.3%
8	 090000	 银色女神	Silver Senorita	 59	 [1]	 威伯	 2.9%	奇瑞东	 4.9%
9	 8	 蓝天	 Blue Sky Mining	 59	 [12]	古尔德	 12.6%	格林福	19.3%
10	 766	 轻松玩乐	Just So Easy	 59	 [5]	 莱尔多	 8.9%	GD史密	 8.9%
11	 0	 等待少女	Lady In Waiting	 59	 [11]	卓利	 20.1%	格林福	19.3%
12	 63	 瑞波斯	 Rooibos	 59	 [2]	 文尼	 4.4%	格林福	19.3%

第 3场	 7:30PM	 ($40,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 032832	 强悍哈维	Turn It Up Harvey	 60	 [2]	 纳洛维	 10.2%	贝文森	10.0%
2	 682003	 百变布鲁	Shades Of Blu	 60	 [1]	 费拉利	 12.8%	麦肯希	 9.1%
3	 278	 艾比罗德	Alpirod	 58	 [3]	 卓利	 20.1%	GD史密	 8.9%
4	 035754	 菲杰	 Homer Fidget	 58	 [7]	 古尔德	 12.6%	纳尔	 8.2%
5	 998	 克罗赛德	Croisade	 58	 [6]	 希威森	 14.1%	科特珍	10.4%
6	 096	 萨拉斯	 Mr Saras	 58	 [8]	 莱尔多	 8.9%	GD史密	 8.9%
7	 0088	 尼斯欧拉	Nils Olaf	 58	 [5]	 卡狄亚	 4.7%	GD史密	 8.9%
8	 8632	 十级跳	 Upper Ten	 55	 [4]	 麦都华	 11.8%	科特珍	10.4%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 5.绿色森林    3.克莱赛德    7.中东美景    6.莎舒卡

第 2场 - 1.利亚纳      2.威福乐      7.凯特琳      12.瑞波斯

第 3场 - 1.强悍哈维    8.十级跳      3.艾比罗德    2.百变布鲁

第 4场 - 4.弗朗奇      1.力量满满    2.利嘉欧拉    3.冲线

第 5场 - 4.甜糖        3.时尚旅游    2.微生物      6.人鱼小姐

第 6场 - 5.巴西丽卡    3.缇菲利雅    1.蝴蝶效应    6.希伍森林

第 7场 - 1.金伯利星    2.地球时光    3.特雷金蹄    4.菲罗斯

第 8场 - 5.盛开        8.不放弃你    10.巴斯戴     6.琳达美人


